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REGISTERED VOTERS/ PARTY AFFILIATION

1. Are you currently registered to vote at this address, or not?
ALL
ADULTS
YES.iiiiiii 80
o 20
Refused/not sure .........cccevvvvvevennens -
2a. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent or none of these? *

(IF “DEMOCRAT” TO Q.2a, Q.2b ASKED. IF “REPUBLICAN” TO Q.2a, Q.2c ASKED. IF “INDEPENDENT” or
“NONE OF THESE” TO Q.2a, Q.2d ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

2b. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Democratic Party?

2c. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Republican Party?
2d. Do your beliefs tend to lean more toward the Democrats or the Republicans?

REGISTERED
VOTERS

Strongly Republican...........ccccccceeee. 17

Moderately Republican ..................... 22

Definitely Independent/neither........... 8

Moderately Democrat..........c...coeeene. 30

Strongly Democrat ..........ccocceeeviienn. 22
____R_e_fy_s_e_(_jlr_lg_t_s_gfg_ﬁ'_"_'_' oy o :l _______

Total Republican..........ccccceccnueneeee 40

Total Democrat..........ccccevvvnernicnneen 52

* Half the respondents were asked party identification in this location, the other half were asked at the end of the survey with the
other demographic questions. Results for the respondents who were asked the question early were 38% Republican, 51%
Democrat. For the respondents asked later in the survey, the results were 41% Republican, 53% Democrat.
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POLITICAL STUDY

1. Generally speaking, would you say things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on
the wrong track?

| ALL ADULTS |

2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 - 11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 -

9/05 5/05 8/04 5/04 6/04 9/04
Right direction...........c............ 38 44 43 46 40 44
Wrong track .........coceveveennnnn. 58 51 52 51 56 52
Notsure.......cccoceeeeeeeeeeeeennen. 4 5 5 3 4 4

8/3 - 715 - 6/7 - 5/3 - 4/5 - 31 -

5/04 7/04 9/04 5/04 7/04 3/04
39 41 40 38 38 35
59 56 56 58 57 60
2 3 4 4 5 5

1 Year
3rd 2nd 1st 4th 3rd AgO

Quarter  Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter 2/2 -
JAS 04 AMJ 04 JEM 04 OND 03 JAS 03 4/04*

42 39 44 43 41 44
55 57 52 51 53 52
3 4 4 6 6 4

* Half of sample was asked this question at start of interview, half after questions about the economy. There was
no significant difference in the results.
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Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way George W. Bush is handling his

job as President? (IF APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE, ASK:) Is that strongly (approve/disapprove) or
somewhat (approve/disapprove)? (IF HAVE MIXED FEELINGS OR NOT SURE, ASK:) If you had to
choose, do you lean more toward approve or disapprove?

ALL ADULTS REGISTERED VOTERS * |
2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 - 11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 -
9/05 5/05 8/04 5/04 6/04 9/04
Strongly approve ........ccccoeeue. 24 27 31 33 31 33
Somewhat approve.................. 11 12 10 12 9 12
Lean toward approval............... 10 10 11 6 8 8
Still have mixed feelings........... 1 1 2 1 1 1
Lean toward disapproval ......... 15 13 14 9 12 11
Somewhat disapprove.............. 7 7 4 5 6 4
Strongly disapprove.................. 32 30 28 34 33 31
Notsure..........ccoovevveieeiiiin. - - - - - -
Total Approve ......ccccceeeveeeeens 45 49 51 51 48 52
Total Disapprove ...........cceeuu.. 54 49 47 48 51 46
Mean Rating1 ........................... 3.8 4.0 4.1 4.1 4.0 4.2
8/3 - 7/5 - 6/7 - 5/3 - 4/5 - 3/1 -
5104 7104 9104 5104 7104 3104
Strongly approve ........ccccceeuue. 30 31 27 27 28 28
Somewhat approve.................. 10 9 12 11 9 10
Lean toward approval.............. 9 10 9 11 11 10
Still have mixed feelings.......... 1 1 2 2 2 3
Lean toward disapproval ......... 13 11 13 14 13 16
Somewhat disapprove............. 5 5 7 5 5 4
Strongly disapprove................. 32 33 30 30 32 29
Notsure..........ccoovvvveeeeiiiinn, - - - - - -
Total Approve ......ccccceeeveeeeens 49 50 48 48 48 48
Total Disapprove ..........ccceeun. 50 48 50 50 50 49
Mean Rating’...........ccco........ 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0
1 Year
3rd 2nd 1st 4th 3rd AgO
Quarter  Quarter  Quarter  Quarter  Quarter 2/2 -
JAS04 AMJO4 JFMO4 ONDO3 JASO3 4/04
Strongly approve ................... 32 27 30 30 31 27
Somewhat approve................ 11 11 10 12 15 10
Lean toward approval............ 9 10 10 11 10 9
Still have mixed feelings......... 1 2 2 3 2 4
Lean toward disapproval ....... 11 13 16 13 14 16
Somewhat disapprove............ 4 6 5 6 5 5
Strongly disapprove............... 32 31 27 25 22 29
Notsure..........oocceienenn. - - - - 1 -
Total Approve .......cccccvcueen 51 48 50 53 56 47
Total Disapprove ................. 48 50 47 44 4 50
Mean Rating1 ......................... 4.1 4.0 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.0

"Mean rating is calculated by assigning each response except “not sure” a value from 1 to 7, with “strongly
approve” receiving a value of 7, and “strongly disapprove” a value of 1.
* All results prior to 2005 reflect results among registered voters only.
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3. And when it comes to (READ ISSUE) do you approve or disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way
George W. Bush is handling that issue?

(IF APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE, ASK: ) Is that strongly (approve/disapprove) or somewhat (approve/
disapprove)? (IF HAVE MIXED FEELINGS OR NOT SURE, ASK:) If you had to choose, do you lean more
toward approve or disapprove?

Some- Lean Still Lean Some-
Strongly what Toward Have Toward what Strongly Total Total
Ap- Ap- Ap- Mixed Disap- Disap- Disap- Not Ap- Disap- Mean-
prove prove proval Feelings proval prove prove Sure prove prove Rating’
Handling the economy
ALL ADULTS
2/7-9/05 ... 18 14 10 1 14 10 33 - 43 56 3.6
1/3-5/05 ..., 23 16 9 1 12 11 28 - 47 51 3.9
REGISTERED VOTERS *
12/6-8/04 .....ccceveiiieee 25 15 8 1 13 6 31 1 48 51 3.9
11/3-5/04 ..o 25 14 8 1 10 7 34 1 48 51 3.9
10/4-6/04 ......ccoveiiiieee 25 13 8 2 9 9 34 - 47 51 3.8
7-9/04 ... 27 15 8 1 9 7 33 - 50 49 4.0
8/3-5/04 ..o 26 14 7 1 8 10 33 1 46 52 3.8
TIS-TI04 ..o, 29 13 7 1 10 9 31 - 49 50 4.0
6/7-9/04 23 15 9 2 11 9 30 1 47 50 3.9
5/3-5/04 24 13 6 2 13 11 31 - 43 55 3.8
4/5-7/04 23 12 9 2 11 9 34 - 45 53 3.7
3/M1-3/04 ..o 23 13 9 2 10 10 33 - 45 53 3.7
2/2-4/04 ... 19 16 9 2 12 8 33 1 44 53 3.7
3“quarter JAS 04............. 27 14 8 1 9 8 33 - 49 50 3.9
2" quarter AMJ 04 ............ 23 13 8 2 11 10 32 1 45 53 3.8
1% quarter JFM 04 ............ 22 15 10 2 11 9 30 1 47 50 3.9
4" quarter OND 03 ............. 22 16 11 2 11 9 28 1 49 48 3.9
3“quarter JAS 03.............. 20 16 12 2 11 9 29 1 48 49 3.9
1yearago 1/5-7/04......... 25 17 11 2 10 8 25 2 53 44 4.2

'Mean rating is calculated by assigning each response except “not sure” a value from 1 to 7, with “strongly approve” receiving a value of 7, and “strongly
disapprove” a value of 1.
* All results prior to 2005 reflect results among registered voters only.



Ipsos-Public Affairs Project #81-5139-19 Page 5

February 7-9, 2005 AP/Ipsos-Public Affairs Poll
Q.3 (cont.) Some- Lean Still Lean Some-
Strongly what Toward Have Toward what Strongly Total Total
Ap- Ap- Ap- Mixed Disap- Disap- Disap- Not Ap- Disap- Mean-
prove prove proval Feelings proval prove prove Sure prove prove Rating’

Handling domestic

issues like health care,

education, the

environment and energy

ALL ADULTS
2/7-9/05 ... 15 14 12 1 12 9 37 - 41 58 3.4
1/3-5/05 ... 18 14 11 1 14 9 33 - 43 56 3.6
REGISTERED VOTERS *

12/6-8/04 ..o 21 17 10 2 10 8 32 - 48 50 3.8
11/3-5/04 ..o 21 17 1 9 8 35 - 46 52 37
10/4-6/04 ..o 20 15 2 11 8 36 - 43 55 3.6
9/20-22/04 .......ooovvieene 21 16 11 1 10 8 32 1 48 50 3.8
AT-9/04 ... 21 15 10 2 8 9 34 1 46 51 37
8/3-5/04 .....cviviiiee 21 15 9 1 12 8 34 - 45 54 37
TI5-TI04 ... 20 16 10 1 10 7 36 - 46 52 37
6/7-9/04 ..o 16 14 11 1 13 10 34 1 41 57 3.5
5/3-5/04 ....coviiiiiiiee 17 16 8 2 13 9 34 1 42 55 3.6
415-T/04 ... 18 16 10 2 11 7 35 1 43 53 3.6
3/1-3/04 ..ot 17 16 12 2 13 9 31 - 45 53 37
2/2-4/04 ..o 16 16 10 2 13 9 33 1 42 55 3.6
3“quarter JAS 04............... 21 15 10 2 9 8 35 - 46 52 37
2" quarter AMJ 04 ............. 17 15 10 2 12 9 34 1 42 55 3.6
1% quarter JFM 04 ............. 17 16 12 2 13 8 31 1 45 52 3.7
4" quarter OND 03 ............. 17 17 11 3 12 10 29 1 45 51 3.8
3" quarter JAS 03.............. 19 17 13 2 12 9 27 1 49 48 3.9
1yearago 1/5-7/04 ......... 18 17 14 1 13 7 29 1 49 49 3.9

'Mean rating is calculated by assigning each response except “not sure” a value from 1 to 7, with “strongly approve” receiving a value of 7, and “strongly
disapprove” a value of 1.
* All results prior to 2005 reflect results among registered voters only.
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Q.3 (cont.) Some- Lean Still Lean Some-
Strongly what Toward Have Toward what Strongly Total Total
Ap- Ap- Ap- Mixed Disap- Disap- Disap- Not Ap- Disap- Mean-
prove prove proval Feelings proval prove prove Sure prove prove Rating’

Handling foreign policy

issues and the war on

terrorism

ALL ADULTS
2/7-9/05 ... 31 10 6 2 15 8 28 - 47 51 4.0
1/3-5/05 ... 32 12 6 2 12 7 29 - 50 48 4.1
REGISTERED VOTERS *
12/6-8/04 ..o 35 11 7 2 12 6 27 - 53 45 4.3
11/3-5/04 ..o 39 8 7 - 11 6 29 - 54 46 4.3
| (FROM APRIL THROUGH OCTOBER 2004 - ASKED OF ONLY HALF THE REGISTERED VOTERS) | |
10/4-6/04 ..o 36 5 9 1 12 6 31 - 50 49 4.1
9/7-9/04 42 8 4 1 10 6 29 - 54 44 4.4
8/3-5/04 38 7 6 - 12 7 30 - 51 49 4.2
TI5-TI04 ... 37 8 7 1 10 6 31 - 51 48 4.2
6/7-9/04 36 8 7 1 15 6 27 - 51 48 4.2
5/3-5/04 32 9 10 3 15 6 25 - 50 47 4.2
4/5-7/04 38 10 7 1 13 5 26 - 55 43 4.4
B304 36 12 6 1 13 7 25 - sa 5 14 |

2/2-4/04 ..o 35 11 8 2 14 6 24 - 53 45 4.3
3“quarter JAS 04.............. 39 8 5 1 11 6 30 - 52 47 4.3
2" quarter AMJ 04 35 9 8 2 14 6 26 - 52 46 4.3
1% quarter JFM 04 37 11 8 1 13 6 23 1 56 43 4.5
4™ quarter OND 03 ............. 36 1" 8 2 14 6 22 1 55 42 4.4
3"“quarter JAS 03............... 40 11 9 2 12 6 20 - 60 38 4.7
1yearago 1/5-7/04 ......... 39 11 9 1 13 6 20 1 60 38 4.7

Handling the situation in

Iraq

ALL ADULTS
2/7-9/05 ... 25 9 8 1 10 9 38 - 42 57 3.6
1/3-5/05 ..o 24 12 8 2 8 7 39 - 44 54 3.7
REGISTERED VOTERS
27 12 10 1 8 7 35 - 48 50 3.9

10/4-6/04 .....oooooee,
9/20-22/04 ..o,
7I5-TI04 oo,
6/7-9104 ...,
5/3-5/04 ..o,
3" quarter JAS 04°.............
2" quarter AMJ 04%..........

32
31
31
28
26
38
27

7
9
10
9
10
10
9

7
9
7

-
o ©

© O

W =2 W N =2 NN

(PRIOR TO NOVEMBER 2004 - ASKED OF ONLY HALF THE REGISTERED VOTERS)

9

10
9

10
13
12
11

a o b~ 00~ OO O

46 52 3.8
49 49 4.0
47 51 3.9
43 55 3.7
46 51 3.9
54 45 4.4
44 53 3.8

'Mean rating is calculated by assigning each response except “not sure” a value from 1 to 7, with “strongly approve” receiving a value of 7, and “strongly

disapprove” a value of 1.

*This item was asked only in May and June (773 registered voters).
3This item was asked only in August and September (1,073 registered voters).
* All results prior to 2005 reflect results among registered voters only.
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4.

Overall, do you approve, disapprove or have mixed feelings about the way Congress is handling its job? (IF
APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE, ASK:) Is that strongly (approve/disapprove) or somewhat
(approve/disapprove)? (IF HAVE MIXED FEELINGS OR NOT SURE, ASK:) If you had to choose, do you
lean more toward approve or disapprove?

| ALLADuLTs |

2/7 - 1/3 -

9/05 5105
Strongly approve........ccccvvveeeeeceecciiienns, 6 8
Somewhat approve...........cccceevciiieiniineen, 21 21
Lean toward approval .........c.cccceeviieeennn, 17 12
Still have mixed feelings ............ccccvveeeeen, 3 4
Lean toward disapproval....................... 21 19
Somewhat disapprove ..........ccccveriieeenn, 15 16
Strongly disapprove ..........cccceevveeeinineenn, 16 18
NOtSUre ..., 1 2
Total APProve........ccceeerrisieeessssnrenssnanes, 44 41
Total Disapprove.........cccouveeernninnennninnen, 52 53
Mean Rating’ ..........c.cocoovoveeeeeeeeceeeeeern, 3.8 3.7

"Mean rating is calculated by assigning each response except
“not sure” a value from 1 to 7, with “strongly approve” receiving a
value of 7, and “strongly disapprove” a value of 1.
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ECONOMIC STUDY

8. Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very
strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.

2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 - 11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 -

9/05 5105 8104 5104 6/04 9104
7, very strong economy.......... 7 5 7 9 6 8
B e 10 12 13 14 11 13
D 31 34 32 29 33 32
G 22 21 19 20 22 19
B 17 17 15 12 15 16
2 6 5 5 8 5 5
1, very weak economy .......... 7 6 8 7 8 7
NOt SUre .....coeveiiiieiiiiiiens - - 1 1 - -
Total 6-7 .....ccocerrierrreriennns 17 17 21 23 17 21
Total 1-3 ... 30 28 28 27 28 28
Mean.......cccoocvevvvesiie, 4.2 4.3 4.3 4.4 4.2 4.3

8/2 - 7/5 - 6/7 - 5/3 - 4/5 - 31 -

4/04 7104 9104 5104 7104 3/04
7, very strong economy......... 7 6 6 7 5 6
B e 13 14 11 10 11 11
D e 32 33 32 29 28 29
G 20 20 23 23 24 21
B e 15 15 15 15 17 16
2 5 5 7 6 6 8
1, very weak economy .......... 7 6 6 9 8 9
Not sUre ......cccoevvveeeeiieees 1 1 - 1 1 -
Total 6-7 .....cccecevrierrirerinenns 19 20 17 16 16 17
Total 1-3 ..o 27 26 27 31 30 33
Mean.......ccovcovevevesiian 4.3 4.4 4.3 4.1 4.1 4.1

1 Year
3rd 2nd 1 st 4th 3rd Ago

Quarter  Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter 2/2 -
JAS 04 AMJ 04 JFM 04 OND 03 JAS 03 4/04

7, very strong economy......... 7 6 6 5 4 5
B et 13 11 10 9 8 9
D e 31 30 30 30 27 32
4o 20 24 22 23 24 21
S e 16 15 16 17 19 17
2 5 6 7 7 8 7
1, very weak economy .......... 7 8 8 8 9 9

Not sure ......ccceevvvieeiicieees 1 - 1 1 1 -
Total 6-7 .....coveerreereerens 20 17 16 14 12 14
Total 1-3 ..o 27 29 31 32 35 33

Mean.........ccocovciiinninn 4.3 4.2 4.2 4.1 4.0 4.1
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9. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger,
somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 - 11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 -
9/05 5/05 8/04 5/04 6/04 9/04
Much stronger................ 6 6 7 10 6 6
Somewhat stronger 21 24 24 24 27 29
About the same 57 58 54 49 55 53
Somewhat weaker 10 9 9 11 8 8
Much weaker ................. 5 2 5 6 2 3
Not sure..........ccccuvvve... 1 1 1 - 2 1
Total Stronger 27 30 31 33 34 35
Total Weaker................ 15 1 14 17 10 1
8/2 - 715 - 6/7 - 5/3 - 4/5 - 31 -
4/04 7/04 9/04 5/04 7/04 3104
Much stronger................ 6 7 7 8 7 7
Somewhat stronger 28 27 26 21 23 28
About the same 56 52 53 56 56 54
Somewhat weaker 6 9 9 9 10 7
Much weaker ................. 3 3 4 5 3 3
Notsure........ccccceeeneeens 1 2 1 1 1 1
Total Stronger 34 34 33 29 30 35
Total Weaker................. 9 12 12 14 13 11
1 Year
3rd 2nd 1st 4th 3rd Ago
Quarter  Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter 2/2 -
JAS 04 AMJ 04 JEM 04 OND 03 JAS 03 4/04
Much stronger................ 7 7 7 7 6 6
Somewhat stronger 28 24 29 29 27 28
About the same 54 55 53 50 51 54
Somewhat weaker 7 9 7 9 10 7
Much weaker ................. 3 4 3 4 5 4
Notsure........cccccvueenneen. 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total Stronger 34 31 36 36 33 34
Total Weaker ................ 1 13 10 12 15 1
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10. Rate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means your personal financial
situation is very strong today and 1 means it is very weak.

2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 - 11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 -

9/05 5/05 8/04 5/04 6/04 9/04

7, very strong ......cccceeeeeennnnns 11 9 12 13 12 13
L 2 13 16 16 14 15 14
D ———————————— 30 28 29 28 29 29
Ao 18 20 18 17 19 19
SRR 11 13 9 11 11 10
2 e ————————————— 7 6 5 4 4 4
1, very weaK.........cccvveeeeeennn. 9 6 10 12 10 10
Not SUre ..........oevvvveveeevennnnn. 1 2 1 1 - 1
Total 6-7 ..coevevvveveeerererererereees 24 25 28 27 27 27
Total 1-3 ..., 27 25 24 27 25 24
Mean......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiannnnn. 4.4 4.5 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.5

8/2 - 715 - 6/7 - 5/3 - 4/5 - 31 -

4/04 7/04 9/04 5/04 7/04 3/04

7, very strong ......cccceeeeeeenee. 11 8 10 10 10 13
L TR 17 15 15 15 13 14
D —————— 29 29 28 29 28 25
Ao, 18 16 18 19 21 20
B ———————————— 10 14 13 11 12 13
2 e ———————————————————— 4 6 6 5 6 5
1, veryweak. ... 10 1 9 9 8 9
Notsure ........ccevvveeeeeeeenenne. 1 1 1 2 2 1
Total 6-7 ....eeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeen. 29 23 25 26 24 27
Total 1-3 ...cooviivirririeeeeeeeees 23 30 28 25 26 27
Mean.......eeeeeeveeeeererererennna, 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4

1 Year
3rd 2nd 1 st 4th 3rd Ago

Quarter  Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter 2/2 -
JAS04 AMJ 04 JEM 04 OND 03 JAS 03 4/04

7,verystrong .....ccccceeeeveunneee. 11 10 11 10 10 10
L 16 14 14 15 15 14
D s 29 28 28 30 28 28
Ao 17 19 20 18 20 21
B e —————————————————— 11 12 11 11 11 10
2 e 5 6 6 5 5 7
1, very weaK.......cccoveeeneeennns 10 9 9 10 9 9
NOt SUr€ ..oovveeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeees 1 2 1 1 2 1
Total 6-7 ....ceevveerercceenreeeeenn, 26 25 25 25 25 24
Total 1-3....ccereeiriricenrereeee, 26 26 26 26 25 26

Mean.......cccocovvviiciininn 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4 4.4
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11. Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect your personal financial situation to be much stronger,
somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 - 11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 -
9/05 5/05 8/04 5/04 6/04 9/04
Much stronger..........cccccoouuneee. 10 11 14 11 10 11
Somewhat stronger ................. 27 26 24 26 31 30
About the same ....................... 54 53 52 51 52 52
Somewhat weaker................... 7 7 7 8 4 4
Much weaker ..............coouvvnenn... 2 2 2 3 2 2
NOt SUr€........uvvvvvernrirnrernrnnnnnns - 1 1 1 1 1
Total Stronger.........ccccocueennee. 37 37 38 37 41 41
Total Weaker.......cccccceevereeeeee. 10 9 9 1 6 7
8/2 - 715 - 6/7 - 5/3 - 4/5 - 31 -
4/04 7/04 9/04 5/04 7/04 3/04
Much stronger.........cccccevnneen. 12 10 11 12 13 10
Somewhat stronger ................. 28 27 29 25 29 29
About the same ....................... 53 54 52 53 49 54
Somewhat weaker................... 4 6 5 7 6 4
Much weaker ...............couvunenn... 2 2 2 2 2 2
Notsure......cccooeeeeeeeeeeeiiinnn... 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total Stronger..........cccvcurennnee 40 36 40 37 42 39
Total Weaker......cccccceeevevreeeeee. 6 9 7 9 9 6
1 Year
3rd 2nd 1st 4th 3rd Ago
Quarter  Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter 2/2 -
JAS 04 AMJ 04 JFM 04 OND 03 JAS 03 4/04
Much stronger..........cccooeouneeeen. 11 12 11 12 11 12
Somewhat stronger ................. 28 27 27 28 27 26
About the same ....................... 54 52 54 52 53 53
Somewhat weaker................... 5 6 5 5 6 6
Much weaker ...............coovvvene... 2 2 2 2 2 2
NOt SUr€....uvvveriririiiiiiniiriiiianns - 1 1 1 1 1
Total Stronger.........ccccecueennee. 39 40 38 40 38 38
Total Weaker .......cccceeeeeveeeeeeens 7 8 7 8 8 9
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Now I'd like you to think about how your personal financial situation has changed in the past six months.

12.

13.

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making a major purchase, like a home

or car?
2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 - 11/3 - 10/4 -
9/05 5/05 8/04 5/04 6/04
More comfortable..................... 36 36 37 32 35
Less comfortable ..................... 48 44 44 47 48
No change (VOL).......cc..c........ 15 19 18 20 16
NOt SUr€....vvvveiiririiiririiiriieeannns 1 1 1 1 1
8/2 - 715 - 6/7 - 5/3 - 4/5 -
4/04 7/04 9/04 5/04 7/04
More comfortable..................... 41 40 38 38 38
Less comfortable...................... 42 44 46 43 44
No change (VOL).........cc......... 16 14 15 18 17
Notsure......cccoceeeeeeeieieiiinnnn.. 1 2 1 1 1
3rd 2nd 1st 4th 3rd
Quarter  Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter
JAS 04 AMJ 04 JFM 04 OND 03 JAS 03
More comfortable..................... 40 38 38 35 35
Less comfortable ..................... 44 45 42 43 44
No change (VOL)............c........ 15 16 18 21 20
Notsure......ccccoeeeeeeeeieeiiinn. 1 1 2 1 1

9/7 -
9/04
40
44
15
1

3/1 -
3/04
40
41
17

1 Year
Ago
2/2 -
4/04

36
44
19

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less comfortable making other household purchases?

2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 - 11/3 - 10/4 -
9/05 5/05 8/04 5/04 6/04
More comfortable..................... 42 42 43 38 41
Less comfortable ..................... 44 37 39 42 42
No change (VOL).......ccceevunen. 13 20 18 20 17
Notsure......cccooeeeeeeeeeeeeiinnne. 1 1 - - -
8/2 - 715 - 6/7 - 5/3 - 4/5 -
4/04 7/04 9/04 5/04 7/04
More comfortable..................... 49 47 43 43 44
Less comfortable ..................... 36 39 41 39 40
No change (VOL).......c.cccueee.. 14 13 16 17 16
Notsure......ccccoeeeeeeeeveeiiinn. 1 1 - 1 -
3rd 2nd 1st 4th 3rd
Quarter  Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter
JAS 04 AMJ 04 JFM 04 OND 03 JAS 03
More comfortable..................... 47 43 44 42 41
Less comfortable...................... 38 40 37 38 39
No change (VOL)......cccccceueeee. 14 16 18 19 19
Notsure......cccooeeeeeeeieieiiinnn.. 1 1 1 1 1

o -
9/04
46
38
15
1

3/1 -
3/04
45
37
17

1 Year
Ago
2/2 -
4/04

42
39
18
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14. Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident about job security for yourself, your family

15.

and other people you know personally?

2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 - 11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 -

9/05 5/05 8/04 5/04 6/04 9/04
More confident............cccvveveeee. 42 41 43 43 40 48
Less confident ..............oouueene... 47 42 42 43 44 40
No change (VOL).......cccccueee. 10 15 14 13 15 11
Notsure......ccccoeeeeeeeeviiiiinn. 1 2 1 1 1 1

8/2 - 715 - 6/7 - 5/3 - 4/5 - 3/1 -

4/04 7/04 9/04 5/04 7/04 3/04
More confident.............coovvuenn.. 48 44 45 43 41 45
Less confident ..............coouvee.. 41 42 42 42 45 40
No change (VOL)........ccccuuueee... 10 13 12 14 13 13
NOt SUr€....uvvveeiriiniiriiiriririianns 1 1 1 1 1 2

1 Year

3rd 2nd 1 st 4th 3rd Ago

Quarter  Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter 2/2 -

JAS 04 AMJ 04 JFM 04 OND 03 JAS 03 4/04
More confident.............ceeveeeeee. 46 43 45 40 38 43
Less confident ............cvveveeenens 42 43 40 42 45 42
No change (VOL).......c.cccueee... 11 13 13 16 15 13
Notsure......ccccoeeeeeeeeeeeininnnn. 1 1 2 2 2 2

Compared to 6 months ago, are you NOW more or less confident of your ability to invest in the future,
including your ability to save money for your retirement or your children’s education?

2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 - 11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 -

9/05 5/05 8/04 5/04 6/04 9/04
More confident...............ouueen.... 43 39 45 44 42 51
Less confident ..........ccccevvvvveee. 47 43 42 41 43 38
No change (VOL).........cc.......... 9 15 11 13 13 10
Notsure......ccccoeeeeeeeeeeeiiinnn... 1 3 2 2 2 1

8/2 - 715 - 6/7 - 5/3 - 4/5 - 31 -

4/04 7/04 9/04 5/04 7/04 3/04
More confident.............eeeveeeeee. 50 47 45 45 46 48
Less confident ...........cceveveeeneens 38 39 41 40 39 39
No change (VOL).......c.cccueee... 11 12 12 13 12 11
Notsure......ccccoeeeeeeeeeeeiiinnnn.. 1 2 2 2 3 2

1 Year

3rd 2nd 1 st 4th 3rd AgO

Quarter  Quarter  Quarter  Quarter  Quarter 2/2 -

JAS 04 AMJ 04 JFM 04 OND 03 JAS 03 4/04
More confident..............ooeuuue... 49 46 47 43 41 46
Less confident ............cevvveeeeees 39 40 37 40 42 40
No change (VOL)........cccuu....... 11 12 13 15 15 12
Notsure......cccooeeeeeeeieeeeiinnne.. 1 2 3 2 2 2
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16a.

Thinking of the last 6 months, have you, someone in your family or someone else you know personally lost
their job as a result of economic conditions?

2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 - 11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 -
9/05 5/05 8/04 5/04 6/04 9/04
YES oo, 39 41 38 40 39 39
NO.coooee e 61 59 61 60 61 61
Notsure......ccccoeeeeeeeeeeeiiinnn. - - 1 - - -
8/2 - 715 - 6/7 - 5/3 - 4/5 - 31 -
4/04 7/04 9/04 5/04 7/04 3/04
YES oo 40 41 39 39 44 42
NO..oooee e 60 58 60 61 56 57
Notsure......cccooeeeeeeeeveeiinn. - 1 1 - - 1
1 Year
3rd 2nd 1st 4th 3rd AgO

Quarter  Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter 2/2 -

JAS 04 AMJ 04 JEM 04 OND 03 JAS 03 4/04
YES ot 41 41 43 44 45 42
[N [ T 59 59 56 56 55 57

Notsure......ccccoeeeeeeeeeieiiinnn. - - 1 - - 1
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16b. Now look ahead at the next six months. How likely is it that you, someone in your family or someone else
you know personally will lose their job in the next six months as a result of economic conditions?

2/7 - 1/3 - 12/6 - 11/3 - 10/4 - 9/7 -

9/05 5/05 8104 5104 6/04 9104
Extremely likely...........ccoeeeeee. 6 6 7 8 6 7
Very likely ....oooovoviinieeiene 13 12 13 11 10 9
Somewhat likely....................... 29 31 29 27 30 28
Not very likely ......cccccoecvvveinnnen. 32 32 32 31 37 33
Not at all likely ........cc.coeoeen. 19 18 18 22 16 22
NOt SUre......coeveeiiiiiiiiiieees 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total Likely.....ccccevreeeerrecneennnes 19 18 20 19 16 15
Total Not Likely........cccccuueenn... 51 50 50 53 52 56

8/2 - 7/5 - 6/7 - 5/3 - 4/5 - 3/1 -

4/04 7104 9/04 5/04 7104 3/04
Extremely likely.........cccccooneeen. 6 6 8 8 7 6
Very likely ....ooovvvieeiiiieiiee 12 11 10 13 14 13
Somewhat likely..........c..cceu.ee 30 28 29 31 30 30
Not very likely .......ccccccoevunnnen.. 33 34 31 29 30 31
Not at all likely ..........cccceevnneenn. 18 20 21 18 17 19
Notsure......ccccoeiiiiieiins 1 1 1 1 2 1
Total Likely......cccovreeerriinennns 18 17 18 20 21 19
Total Not Likely..........ccoueennee 51 53 52 47 47 49

1 Year
3rd 2nd 1 st 4th 3rd Ago

Quarter  Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter 2/2 -
JAS04 AMJ 04 JFM04 ONDO3 JASO03 4/04

Extremely likely...........cccccee. 7 8 7 7 7 8
Very likely ... 11 12 12 12 14 12
Somewhat likely..........ccceenee. 28 30 29 30 32 28
Not very likely .......ccccccoevunnneen.. 34 30 32 31 29 31
Not at all likely .......c..ccccveveennee. 19 19 19 18 16 20
Notsure......ccccoovviiiiiiennis 1 1 1 2 2 1
Total Likely....ccccveverreirriennes 17 20 19 20 21 20

Total Not Likely...................... 53 49 50 49 46 51
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IRAQ

IR-1.

How likely is it that a stable, democratic government will be established in Iraq? Isit ...

2/7- 1/10- 12/6 - 4/16- 4/5 -

9/05 12/05  8/04 18/04  7/04
Very likely ...oooocveeiiiieien. 10 9 9 11 10
Somewhat likely.................... 41 37 38 44 40
Not too likely ........cccevvevennen. 31 33 32 31 33
Not at all likely....................... 16 20 19 13 16
Not sure ........cvvvvvvevevvvvnnnnns 2 1 2 1 1
Total Likely ....ccccvveeerrrecneennn. 50 46 47 55 50
Total Not Likely ........c......... 48 53 51 44 49
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DEMOGRAPHICS

NOTE: Results for demographic questions represent all adults unless otherwise indicated.

D1a.

D1b.

In what year were you born?

Have you already had a birthday this year?

(IF RESPONDENT REFUSES Q.D1a OR Q.D1b, Q.D1c ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

D1c.

D2.

Are you:

Are you employed:

TOTAL EMPLOYED. .........ccccevuvennenee

- Full time.....
- Part time....
Not employed
Retired..........

Refused/not

SUMe ..o,

31

23
17

63
52
11

20

(Q.D3 ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO ARE EMPLOYED FULL OR PART-TIME IN Q.D2.)
We would also like to have just a general idea of what type of occupation you have. Which one of the
following best describes your current job?

D3.

D4.

Professional......
Senior executive

or manager....................

Clerical or administrative ............cccccvvvveee.
Sales OF SEIVICES ....coovvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees
A skilled trade or technical occupation......

Blue-collar work
Farming or fishin

orlaborer..........cccccevvunn..
Lo R

Other (VOL) ....ooeoeeeiieee e
Refused/not sure ...
Not Employed Full/Part Time (Q.D2)........

What is the last year of school you compl

eted?

Grade school or some high school .................

Completed high sc

1070 ] I

Some college but did not finish.......................

Completed a two y

ear college degree ............

Completed a four year college degree............
Completed a post-graduate degree such
asaMastersor Ph.D. ...,

Refused/not sure

14
8
7

11

12
7

1

3

37

25
24
12
19

12
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D5. Are you currently married:
YES i 53
NO e 47
Refused/not sure..........ccccceeeeiieeens -
D6. Including yourself and any children, how many people are currently living in your household?
e 20
2 34
B s 20
G 17
D 6
G OrMOre.....cceeiiiieiiie e 3
Refused/not sure.......cccccccvvvennenne. -

(Q.D7a-c ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY MORE THAN ONE PERSON IN HOUSEHOLD IN Q.D6.)
D7a. How many children under 6 years are currently living in your household?

D7b. How many children ages 6 to 12 are currently living in your household?

D7c. How many children ages 13 to 17 are currently living in your household?

ANY CHILDREN - NET ......ccccevennnnn 37
UNderB......ccceeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeen. 19
B12 et 16
LS St 1 RPN 15

NO CHILDREN ..........cccceevevevevererenens 62
Refused/not sure..........ccceeeeeeuennnns -

D8. Do you currently own stocks, bonds, or mutual funds?

YES e 50

NO oo 49
Refused/not sure.............ccocevvvvnnnn... 1

(Q.D9 ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SAY THEY OWN STOCKS, BONDS OR MUTUAL FUNDS IN Q.D8.)
D9. In the past 12 months, how many times did you make changes in your investments - buying or selling stocks
or stock mutual funds either within or outside an employer-sponsored 401K plan?

INVESTORS
NONE.....ooeeeeee e 35

23
15
5
3
5109 tIMES. ..o 8
5
2
1
1
2
17

1510 19 tiMeS.cueeiiiiiieeieeeeeeeee e,
201024 tiMES..cvvveeieiieeeeeeee e
25 1imes Or MOre .........oovvvveeeeieiieiiiiieeeens

Refused/notsure...................................

Active Investors (5 times or more)........
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D10a. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian, or not?

YES e 37
NO oo 61
Refused/not sure............ccccoeeeee. 2

D10b. What is your religious preference? Is it Protestant, Catholic, Mormon, Jewish, Muslim, some other religion,
or don’t you belong to any religious denomination? (IF “SOME OTHER RELIGION, ASK) Is that a
Christian denomination, or not? (IF YES, CODED AS “PROTESTANT”.)

Protestant..........ccccooeeeviiiiiiiieeee 49
CatholiC ......vvvvveveveeevieeiieeeeveveeveeeaes 23
Mormon ... 1
JeWish ....coooiiiii 2
Muslim ..o -
Other non-Christian religion.............. 3
NoO religion .......coeiiiiiiie, 21
Refused/not sure............................ 1

D11a. Are you of Hispanic ethnicity?

(Q.D11b ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DO NOT SAY THEY ARE HISPANIC IN Q.D11a.)
D11b. Are you white, black, Asian, or some other race?

(RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

WHItE ..vevvviiiieeiieiieeeeeeeeeee e 81
BlacK........oveeieiiiiiccee e 8
Hispanic............ccccc 6
ASiAN....cooiiiiicee e, 2
American Indian...........ccccceeeeeeeeennnnee. 1
Other...ooeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1

Refused .......ccooeeeeiiieiiiieeeeeeeen. 1

D12. Could you please tell me your household income from all sources in 2004?

Under $15,000........cccceeveeeeeiiinennee. 16
$15,000 to less than $20,000........... 5
$20,000 to less than $25,000........... 6
$25,000 to less than $30,000........... 4
$30,000 to less than $40,000 ........... 10
$40,000 to less than $50,000 ........... 10
$50,000 to less than $75,000 ........... 17
$75,000 to less than $100,000......... 9
$100,000 OF MOIE ..ccceveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 13

Refused/not sure...............oooooooo. 10
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REGION:

METROPOLITAN STATUS:

GENDER:

Urban ..

20
23
35
22

34
47
19

48
52
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